

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1537/2019.

Alpa Sankhyank Chhaparband (Muslim) Shikahsn Sanstha and others.

-VERSUS-

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri P.M. Sinha, Advocate for Petitioners.
Shri N.H. Joshi, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Shri A. Parchure, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM : R.K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 25, 2019.

Heard.

2. Issue Notice for final disposal of the
matter, returnable on 27.02.2019. Learned Counsel
for respective respondents, waive notice.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rgd.