

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1537 OF 2019

*(Alpa Sankhyank Chhaparband (Muslim) Shikshan Sanstha and ors vrs.
The State of Maharashtra and ors)*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

*Shri P.M.Sinha, Advocate for Petitioner
Shri N.R.Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for respondent Nos.4 and 5*

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE AND
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.

DATE: 27th FEBRUARY, 2019

The respondents to file reply in the matter.

The Madarsa School run by the petitioner-Trust is not yet recognized either by the State Government or by the State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education.

It is, therefore, not permissible for us at this stage to permit the petitioner to allow the students to appear in the 10th standard examination. We are not yet satisfied on the entitlement of the petitioner.

Put up this matter on **27.03.2019**.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rvjalit