

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1537 OF 2019

Alpa Sankhyank Chhaparband (muslim)Petitioner
Shikshan Sanstha Papada/bujurg, Thr.
Constitutor And Others

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Dept.Respondent
Of School Education And Sports, Mumbai And
Others

P. M. Sinha Asifuddin S. Siddiqui Amol P. Gase For Petitioner
Anand Parchure For R-5 Gp/r-1 To 3. For Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
S.M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. to 2 weeks at the req.of Mr.NS.Rao,Agp.for R.1to3 for
filing reply.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)